157
5
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
DSN9H Series
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(A)
Operating Temperature Range
(°C)
DSN9HB32E220 22 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DSN9HB32E101 100 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DSN9HB32E271 270 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DSN9HB32E222 2200 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
Please refer to Part Numbering for Type and Length of Lead.
■ Equivalent Circuit
GND
No polarity.

dB
)
22pF100pF
2200pF 270pF
(50Ω - 50Ω)
Built-in Ferrite Beads  DSS9H Series
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(A)
Operating Temperature Range
(°C)
DSS9HB32E220 22 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DSS9HB32E101 100 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DSS9HB32E271 270 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DSS9HB32E222 2200 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
Please refer to Part Numbering for Type and Length of Lead.
■ Equivalent Circuit
GND
No polarity.

08.9.1
158
5
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
With Ferrite Beads DST9H Series
Part Number
Capacitance
(pF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated Current
(A)
Operating Temperature Range
(°C)
DST9HB32E220 22 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DST9HB32E101 100 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DST9HB32E271 270 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
DST9HB32E222 2200 +20%,-20% 250 6 -40 to +105
Please refer to Part Numbering for Type and Length of Lead.
■ Equivalent Circuit
GND
No polarity.